BT-15
CONVEYOR TOASTERS

1-5/8 INCH OPENING UNITS

PN BT15C - 208V, 60HZ
PN BT15E - 240V, 60HZ
PN BT15F - 240V, 50HZ

2 INCH OPENING UNITS

PN BT15C-2 - 208V, 60HZ
PN BT15E-2 - 240V, 60HZ
PN BT15F-2 - 240V, 50HZ

3 INCH OPENING UNITS

PN BT15C-3 - 208V, 60HZ
PN BT15E-3 - 240V, 60HZ
PN BT15F-3 - 240V, 50HZ

APW / Wyott
FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CO.
DALLAS, TX. 75226

Part No. 67158 REV-3/2000



BT-15 CONVEYOR TOASTERS

ITEM STOCK ITEM STOCK

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 83834 ELEMENT RACK ASSEMBLY 30 83871 FRONT STABILIZER ROD

2 82828 |IDLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 31 82858 SUPERFEEDER

3 82921 DRIVE SHAFT THREE SEGMENT BELT 32 82836 LOWER BACK PANEL
82826 DRIVE SHAFT ONE SEGMENT BELT 33 82839 LEFT SIDE COVER (1-5/8,2")

4 82856 REFLECTOR, CRUMB TRAY 82897 LEFT SIDE COVER (1-5/8,2" W/CONTROL

5 82853 BREAD SLIDE COVER OPTION) USED BEFORE 10/96.

6 83888 BREAD DRAWER TRAY 82882 LEFT SIDE COVER (37)

7 54005 ELEMENT 208V, 1400w BOTTOM 34 82837 RT SIDE COVER ASSY (1-5/8,2")
54006 ELEMENT 240V, 1400W BOTTOM 82884 RT SIDE COVER ASSY (3")

8 85143 DRIVE MOTOR, 208-240V 35 82851 CONTROL PANEL
85142 DRIVE MOTOR 230V, 50HZ 36 82823 CENTER TOP PANEL (1-5/8,2")

9 69103 TOP INF CONTROL 240V B 82877 CENTER TOP PANEL (3")
69103-EGO TOP INF CONTROL 240V B 37 85287 FAN GUARD
69104 TOP INF CONTROL 208V B 38 82830 WASHER CONVEYOR
69104-EGO TOP INF CONTROL 208V B 39 75832 ELEMENT TOP 208V, 350W

10 88705 KNOB, INFINITE CONTROL 75834 ELEMENT TOP 240V, 350W

11 67002 MAIN POWER SWITCH 40 82859 TOP WIRE GUARD
67003 SWITCH PLATE ON-OFF 41 82857 SUPERFEEDER SUPPORT

12 89408 STAND-BY SWITCH 42 69136 LIMITING THERMOSTAT 345°F

13 83273 SPEED CONTROL 208-240V 43 85601 FUSE 3.0 AMP OPTIONAL

14 75617 KNOB, SPEED CONTROL 44 85602 FUSE HOLDER OPTIONAL

15 82852 DIAL PLATE 45 82846 ELECTRICAL INSULATION PAPER

16 83863 POWER CORD 30A 208-240V

17 89111 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING PARTS NOT SHOWN

18 85284 COOLING FAN 208-240V

19 85285 CORD, COOLING FAN 82889 CONTROL COVER OPTION

20 89145 TERMINAL BLOCK 83893 CONTROL COVER BEFORE 10/96

21 83261 12T CONVEYOR SPROCKET STD 83446 CLEANING BRUSH OPT ACCESSORY
83240 16T CONVEYOR SPROCKET 85184 7/8 HOLE BUSHING

22 83209 23T MOTOR SPROCKET STD 89054 6-32 KEPS NUT
83260 18T MOTOR SPROCKET 89063 8-32 HEX NUT

23 82902 DRIVE CHAIN 67 LINKS 89061 10-24 HEX NUT

24 83248 BEARING, SHAFTS 89025 10-24 SPEED NUT

25 87053 BOTTOM INF CONTROL 240 A 89059 #10 EXTERNAL LOCKWASHER
87053-EGO BOTTOM INF CONTROL 240 A 88947 3/8 FLAT WASHER
87054 BOTTOM INF CONTROL 208 A 88927 1-1/2 WASHER WELD PIN
87054-EGO BOTTOM INF CONTROL 208 A 88909 8-18 X 3/8 TRUSS HEAD SCREW

26 83868 SPACER, BEARING SHAFTS 89042 8-32 X ¥2 SS SCREW

27 82925 CONVEYOR BELT THREE SEGMENTS 89073 #8 X' %2 SHEET METAL SCREW
83859 CONVEYOR BELT ONE SEGMENT 89021 10-32 X 3/8 SS SCREW

28 83874 MASTER LINK CONV BELT ONE 82898 FUSE COVER OPTIONAL
SEGMENT 82899 FUSE COVER LOCK TAB OPTIONAL

29 83267 LEG 1-1/2 CHROME
87318 LEG 1-1/2 BLACK

Part No 67158 REV-3/2000






BT15 4600W 208—-240V WITH
69—-80V ELEMENTS

BLK WHT

COPPER
TERMINAL

il—

HI LIMIT
NC TOGGLE
SWITCH
STAND—BY
) ) SWITCH
| IAAU|
COOLING
™ ¢
6
3 ﬁO_\
FRONT _”_ @
P /Lt /2l b
1 (T INFINTE
H2[ coNTROL "B
=@ ®
BLK BLK 4 _”_
P/L1/L2 BOTTOM
TOP ELEMENTS @I M@ INFINTE
CONTROLS SIDE H2 CONTROL "A

BLK TERMINAL
BLOCK
BLK — SPEED
CONTROL
DRIVE
o MOTOR
- (53} A (57
CIRCUT BREAKER & ) « w
OR FUSE. & = M
[30a] d
AMERICAN PERMANENT WARE, INC
729 THIRD AVE. DALLAS, TEXAS 75226
TOLERANCES! C  [12/11/00[ cHe sumpers on ELE. MOvE WiRe 12 & 15 oN ELE. MATERIAL!
cz”mwmomﬁmmw\mm wumomzmu B [10/13/98|SPLIT POWER WIRES, L2 NOW BLUE | —_ S WIRE DIAGRAM BT-15
3 PLES. DECIMAL + 1080 A__|7/18/96[ADDED CIRCUIT BREAKERS TRAVN BY TG [WTE4/15/9p*FRaver [T
2 PLCS. DECIMAL & .030 REV. | DATE DESCRIPTION SCALE DRAWING NO. REV.
TR e REVISIONS S Sl - 4| 82838WD | C




